
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 

Finance Department 

                                                                  DATE SUBMITTED:  12/02/2025       

BID NO. 

 

8201 

BID TITLE 

 

Houghton Avenue Storm Drain Improvements 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

 

Public Works  

DATE BID OPENED 

 

09/18/25 

BIDS RECEIVED (17)                                         INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)                  ESTIMATED COST:  $248,489.00                     

BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: JANUARY 16, 2026 

 

BIDDERS: CITY, STATE AMOUNT BID 

 

GHC Pipeline, LLC. Riverside, CA $248,489.00 

Narrow Path Engineering Beaumont, CA $251,959.50 

All Cities Engineering, Inc. Riverside, CA $255,725.00 

Becker Pipeline Company Riverside, CA $263,900.00 

Diamond Construction 

Dominguez General Engineering, Inc. 

Christensen Brothers General Engineering, Inc. 

Giles Engineering 

Wright Construction Engineering Corp. 

Gentry General Engineering, Inc. 

Van Engineering, Inc. 

Issa Electric, Inc. 

CEM Construction Corporation 

Cali State Paving, Inc. 

Augustine General Engineering 

* Prestige Prime Engineering 

* Demo Leaders, Inc. 

San Clemente, CA 

Pomona, CA 

Apple Valley, CA 

Lake Elsinore, CA 

San Marcos, CA 

Colton, CA 

Wildomar, CA 

Riverside, CA 

Montebello, CA 

Riverside, CA 

Alta Loma, CA 

El Cajon, CA 

Woodland Hills, CA 

$267,003.00 

$296,022.50 

$297,217.72 

$303,735.35 

$330,210.00 

$337,914.00 

$374,900.00 

$390,259.25 

$398,522.50 

$418,200.00 

$428,137.50 

N/A 

N/A 

  

* Prestige Prime Engineering was deemed non-responsive after they withdrew their bid, citing a clerical error as 

the reason for their withdrawal. Demo Leaders, Inc. was deemed non-responsive after they withdrew their bid 

due to their current circumstances and organizational capacity. As a result, their submissions were no longer 

considered valid for the evaluation process. 
 

BID DESCRIPTION: The project entails constructing a new storm drain system along Houghton Avenue and 

Pine Street, beginning with the removal and reconstruction of the existing catch basin and the capping of an 

existing outlet. 
 

BID Recommended for Award (Includes Sales Tax)    10% Surety Included  Contract 

    10% Surety not required   Purchase Order 
 

Lowest Responsive and Responsible Bidder      Amount of Award 

GHC Pipeline, LLC. $248,489.00 
 

COMMENTS: 

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest responsive 

and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 24101. The Public Works Department concurs 

with this recommendation and will be submitting a report. 
 

Submitted by:                              Purchasing Manager        Date:  11/18/2025


