## **BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION**

CITY OF RIVERSIDE Finance Department

		L	DATE SUBMITTED: 12/02/2025		
BID NO.	BID T	TITLE	DEPARTMENT/DIVISION		
8201	Houghton Avenue Storm Drain Improvements		D 11' W/ 1		
6201			Public Works		
			DATE BID OPENED		
			09/18/25		
BIDS RECEIVED (17) INVITATIONS ISSU		TIONS ISSUED (Online) E	STIMATED COST: \$248,489.00		
BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: JANUARY 16, 2026					
BIDDERS:		CITY, STATE	AMOUNT BID		
GHC Pipeline, LLC.		Riverside, CA	\$248,489.00		
Narrow Path Engineering		Beaumont, CA	\$251,959.50		
All Cities Engineering, Inc.		Riverside, CA	\$255,725.00		
Becker Pipeline Company		Riverside, CA	\$263,900.00		
Diamond Construction		San Clemente, CA	\$267,003.00		
Dominguez General Engineering, Inc.		Pomona, CA	\$296,022.50		
Christensen Brothers General Engineering, Inc.		Apple Valley, CA	\$297,217.72		
Giles Engineering		Lake Elsinore, CA	\$303,735.35		
Wright Construction Engineering Corp.		San Marcos, CA	\$330,210.00		
Gentry General Engineering, Inc.		Colton, CA	\$337,914.00		
Van Engineering, Inc.		Wildomar, CA	\$374,900.00		
Issa Electric, Inc.		Riverside, CA	\$390,259.25		
CEM Construction Corporation		Montebello, CA	\$398,522.50		
Cali State Paving, Inc.		Riverside, CA	\$418,200.00		
Augustine General Engineering		Alta Loma, CA	\$428,137.50		
* Prestige Prime Engineering		El Cajon, CA	N/A		
* Demo Leaders, Inc.		Woodland Hills, CA	N/A		
the reason for due to their cu considered val	ne Engineering was deemed non-retheir withdrawal. Demo Leaders, arrent circumstances and organizatid for the evaluation process.  PTION: The project entails constru	Inc. was deemed non-responsive tional capacity. As a result, their	after they withdrew their bid submissions were no longer		
	eginning with the removal and rec	•			

existing outlet.

BID Recommended for Award (Includes Sales Tax)		⊠ Contract
	☐ 10% Surety not required	Purchase Order
Lowest Responsive and Responsible Bidder		Amount of Award
GHC Pipeline, LLC.		\$248,489.00

## **COMMENTS:**

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 24101. The Public Works Department concurs with this recommendation and will be submitting a report.

Submitted by: Jennifer McCoy Purchasing Manager Date: 11/18/2025